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What was it again?What was it again?
–– Stimulus FundsStimulus Funds
–– $42,764,321 for Indiana child care$42,764,321 for Indiana child care
–– Obligated by 9/30/10Obligated by 9/30/10
–– Had to be spent by 9/30/11Had to be spent by 9/30/11
–– Minimum of 4% on QualityMinimum of 4% on Quality
–– ““SupplementSupplement”” not not ““SupplantSupplant””
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HowHow’’d we do?d we do?
–– Spent $42,764,320.94Spent $42,764,320.94

–– Left 6 cents on the tableLeft 6 cents on the table

–– Spent Spent 99.999999986% of available funds
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CCDF Direct ServicesCCDF Direct Services
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Jobs Created/RetainedJobs Created/Retained

385 at child care providers to care for 385 at child care providers to care for 
additional voucher children.additional voucher children.

31.25 to administer quality projects. 31.25 to administer quality projects. 
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Quality Project ParticipantsQuality Project Participants
– Providers Enrolled (at end of projects): 1,128

Licensed Centers: 255
Licensed Homes 674
Registered Ministries (VCP’s): 184
LLEP’s: 15

– Total Capacity: 52,346
– Current CCDF Children: 10,554
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Providers Certified/LicensedProviders Certified/Licensed

Ministries attaining VCP: 56

LLEP’s Licensed: 29
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Impact on PTQImpact on PTQ

In PTQ Level Advancement Project:In PTQ Level Advancement Project:
359 increased from Level 1 to Level 2359 increased from Level 1 to Level 2
14 increased from Level 1 to Level 314 increased from Level 1 to Level 3

PTQ Community Awareness ProjectPTQ Community Awareness Project
1,137 PTQ signs/banners delivered1,137 PTQ signs/banners delivered
Updated logo, materials & toolkitsUpdated logo, materials & toolkits
www.childcareindiana.orgwww.childcareindiana.org sitesite
Statewide marketing campaignStatewide marketing campaign



ARRA ARRA –– A LOOK BACKA LOOK BACK

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT HOURS 
AWARDED:
United Way project: 9,598
IAEYC IECC Scholarships 2010: 4,911
IAEYC IECC Scholarships 2011: 2,632
IACCRR IECC Scholarships 2011: 977
IDEM scholarships: 535

TOTAL 18,653
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MENTORING

Visits Calls Hours Trav/Prep
IACCRR Hoosier Child Care Project: 1,664 938 4,456 2,063
IACCRR Infant/Toddler Project: 778 170 2,613 1,029
United Way Ministry Project: 1,061 519 1,977 2,450

TOTALS: 3,503 1,627 9,046 5,542
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TRAININGTRAINING

–– 216 Infant/Todd Project Participants Received Training on:216 Infant/Todd Project Participants Received Training on:
Safe Sleep 
Curriculum
Playgrounds 
Continuity of Care

– Infant/Todd Specialist Trained on:
Social/Emotional training
ITERS
Outdoor play
ASQ
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TRAININGTRAINING

–– 131 Foundations trainings131 Foundations trainings
– 126 Business Development trainings
– Over 1,400 trained on School Age competencies
– 16 IYD credential trainers trained
– 84 seasoned professionals pursuing IYD credential
– 25 CDA scholarships awarded by IACCRR
– 23 United Way project participants enrolled in CDA
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MORE TRAININGMORE TRAINING

– Bed Bug Train-the-Trainer Workshop conducted for 29 
participants

– Training videos produced on:
infant/toddler best practices
child care standards
school age care

– All mentors trained in new online Technical Assistance 
Credential program

– 15 articulation agreements statewide with at least 55 
credit hours
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Program SupportsProgram Supports

Capital Improvements:Capital Improvements:
192 Playground Grants (up to $5K each)192 Playground Grants (up to $5K each)
16 Tier III Infant/Toddler capital 16 Tier III Infant/Toddler capital 
improvement projects (up to $15K each)improvement projects (up to $15K each)
Over $662,000 in United Way funding for Over $662,000 in United Way funding for 
Ministry capital improvements in Central Ministry capital improvements in Central 
IndianaIndiana
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Program SupportsProgram Supports
–– 82 providers received supports on 82 providers received supports on 

IACCRRIACCRR’’s Hoosier Child Care project s Hoosier Child Care project 
(valued from $700 (valued from $700 -- $2,000)$2,000)

–– Over 400 providers received supports on Over 400 providers received supports on 
the PTQ Level advancement projectthe PTQ Level advancement project

–– 74 providers received up to $1,500 in 74 providers received up to $1,500 in 
supports for Level II awards on the supports for Level II awards on the 
Infant/Toddler projectInfant/Toddler project

–– $60K in curriculum awards provided in $60K in curriculum awards provided in 
the United Way project.the United Way project.
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Program SupportsProgram Supports

Crib Replacements:Crib Replacements:

United Way Ministry Project: 206

IACCRR Infant/Toddler Project: 558

TOTAL: 764
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Other Highlights:Other Highlights:
–– Child Care Workforce Study PublishedChild Care Workforce Study Published
–– Over $140K in Grants Awarded for PTQ Over $140K in Grants Awarded for PTQ 

program from Grant Writer projectprogram from Grant Writer project
–– One case of a disappearing PlaygroundOne case of a disappearing Playground
– Center Consultants Awarded 2011 John 

Preston Playground Safety Award



THE ENDTHE END


